PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL D GUERRERO	08/07/2014
JAIME F PEREZ	08/08/2014
VIVEK MARIPUDI	08/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TK HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	2500 TAKATA DRIVE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14458153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)887-7664

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488895875

Email: staff@beginlaw.com

Correspondent Name: L.C. BEGIN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 510 HIGHLAND AVE.

Address Line 2: PMB 403

Address Line 4: MILFORD, MICHIGAN 48381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6054-02005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS K. SCHEER
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis K. Scheer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 6054_02005_Assignment_Guerrero\#page1.tif$

 $source = 6054_02005_Assignment_Guerrero\#page2.tif$

source=6054_02005_Assignment#page1.tif source=6054_02005_Assignment#page2.tif

502951904 REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0531

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket Number 6054-02005

Assignee Information

Name	TK Holdings Inc.			
Address (line 1)	2500 Takata Drive			
Address (line 2)				
City	Auburn Hills		State	Michigan
Country	United States of America		Postal Code	48326
		Title of Invent	tion:	
Dual Chambered	Passenger Airbag			
X United S X Foreign X United S Da X United S United S Internati	ignment of the following States of America rights, till rights, title and interest in States Patent Application States Patent Application: Aug. States Provisional Patent Astates Patent No(s). onal (PCT) Patent Applications	tle and interest in the the invention Serial No. 14, 7, 2014 Date Application Serial Nottion Serial No	1458 of Filing: A 61/865,095	153 .ugust 12, 2014
		Inventors (assig	gnors)	
	Name			Address
Michael D. Guerre	ro	2846 S. Km	ighvsbridg	e Cir, Am Arber MI 48105
				,

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

6054-02005

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)		o next page)
Name	Signature/Date	
Michael D. Guerrero	Signature/Date 8-7-/4	/

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	DUAL CHAMBERED PASSENGER AIRBAG	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:			
×	The attached application, or		
×	United :	States application or PCT international application number 1458 153 filed on Avg. 12, 2014	
The above-identif	fied appli	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	n the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I hereby state that amended by any a	at I have amendme	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as ent specifically referred to above.	
continuation-in-pa	art applic	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application ternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK HOLDINGS INC. organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Auburn Hills, Michigan, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified application including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.			
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
		t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME C	OF INVE		
Inventor: Jair	me F. Per	Date: 8/8/14	
Signature:	<u></u>		
		theet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an or each additional inventor.	

PATENT REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	DUAL CHAMBERED PASSENGER AIRBAG
As a below named invento	r, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed	i to:
X The atta	ched application, or
United S	States application or PCT international application number 458 153 filed on Aug. 12, 2014
The above-identified appli	cation was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the orig	inal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as nt specifically referred to above.
continuation-in-part applic	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for cations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application ternational filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
HOLDINGS INC. organiz Auburn Hills, Michigan, C assigns or other legal rep discoveries in the above- representatives to make a countries in its or their ow ASSIGNEE, its successors and to the inventions and	ent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TK ed and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at County of Oakland, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, resentatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and identified application including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal pplications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign on name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby sell, assign and set over to the square assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, as-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.
including applications for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which sors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold,
And I hereby represent and	I warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	NTOR
Inventor: Vivek Marin	Date: X 11 14
Signature: 11	
Note: An Application Data S additional declaration form for	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an or each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 033617 FRAME: 0535